January 16-31, 2014
Overtime Explanation

i

36.25 hours Patrol Coverage - lliness

27 hours Holiday — CBA (MLK Day)

12 hours Court — Regular Court Key

8 hours Prisoner Watch - Prisoner being held for Bond Court
4 hours Radio — Due to lliness

3.75 hour Late Calls — Arrest / Prisoner Transport

2 hours Meeting — Command Meeting



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 1/16/2014 1/31/2014

Type Of Day
BORCK, TODD SGT
Patrol Coverage
Meeting

COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Patrol Coverage

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Early/Late Call
Court
Holiday

DEUTSCHLE,GARY OFC
Court
Holiday
Court

HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Holiday
Patrol Coverage

HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
Holiday
Patrol Coverage

JOHNSON,MARK OFC
Holiday

KANN,DAVID SGT
Prisoner Watch
Patrol Coverage
Patrol Coverage

KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Holiday

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Early/Late Call

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Holiday
Early/Late Call
Patrol Coverage

RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Court

YOUNG,GAYLE PA
Radio Coverage

Date

1/26/2014
1/29/2014

1/24/2014

1/15/2014
1/16/2014
1/19/2014

1/16/2014
1/20/2014
1/22/2014

1/20/2014
1/24/2014

1/20/2014
1/21/2014

1/20/2014

1/14/2014
1/24/2014
1/25/2014

1/19/2014

1/17/2014

12/31/2013
1/14/2014
1/25/2014

1/27/2014

1/21/2014

/Mo/

Hours

12.00
2.00
14.00

2.00
2.00

0.75
3.00
3.00
6.75

3.00
3.00
3.00
9.00

6.00
3.00
9.00

6.00
025
6.25

3.00
3.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
21.00

3.00
3.00

0.25
0.25

3.00
2.75
6.00
11.75

3.00
3.00

4.00
4.00
93.00

Pay Type

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Holiday .5

Cash 1.5
Holiday .5
Cash 1.5

Holiday .5
Cash 1.0

Holiday .5
Cash 1.5

Holiday .5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Holiday .5

Cash 1.5

Holiday .5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.0

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Rate

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1x

1.5x
1x
1.5x

1x
1x

1x
1.5x

1x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

1x

1.5x

1.5x
1x

Li5%

1.5x

Pay

$868.38
$144.73
1,013.11

$154.90
154.90

$47.47
$189.86
$126.57
363.90

$189.86
$126.57
$189.86

506.30

$253.15
$126.57
379.72

$253.15
$15.82
268.97

$126.57
126.57

$578.92
$506.55
$434.19
1,519.66

$126.57
126.57

$15.82
15.82

$126.57
$174.04
$253.15

553.76

$217.09
217.09

$191.53
191.53
5,437.91




February 1-15, 2014 /7/(

Overtime Explanation

23.50 hours Patrol Coverage - lliness

4 hours Radio — Due to lliness

4 hours Meetings — Command meeting / Beautification Committee
.75 hour Late Calls — Late Motorist Assist

.50 hours Weather — Extended Tour due to Snow



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department /&

For Weeks 2/1/2014 2/15/2014 ;@

\

Type Of Day Date Hours Pay Type
BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Radio Coverage 1/29/2014 4.00 Cash 1.5
4.00
BORCK, TODD SGT
Patrol Coverage 2/8/2014 11.50 Cash 1.5
11.50
HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Meeting 2/10/2014 2.00 Cash 1.5
2.00
KANN,DAVID SGT
Meeting 1/29/2014 2.00 Cash 1.5
2.00
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Early/Late Call 2/5/2014 0.75 Cash 1.5
0.75
SCHULTZ,KATHLEEN PA
Weather Event 2/5/2014 0.50 Cash 1.5
0.50
STOKES,ERIK OFC
Patrol Coverage 2/7/2014 12.00 Cash 1.5
12.00

32.75

e

Rate Pay
1.5x  $191.53
191.53
1.5x  $832.20
832.20
1.5x  $126.57
126.57
1.5x  $144.73
144.73
1.5x $47.47
47.47
1.5x $22.53
22.53
1.5x  $759.44
759.44
2,124.47




	2.3 a
	2.3 b

